### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3394204 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
NORIFUMI ITO	04/16/2015		
KENJI MAEDA	04/16/2015		

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIZUNO CORPORATION					
Street Address: 1-23, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU						
Internal Address:	OSAKA-SHI					
City:	OSAKA					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	541-8538					

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29529332				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)962-6881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048853000

**Email:** sara.rogers@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST., NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5200

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MIZ193DES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RYAN A. SCHNEIDER

SIGNATURE: /RYAN A. SCHNEIDER, REG. #45083/

DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MIZ193DESASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MIZ193DESASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503347584 REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0963

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NO.
----------	--------	-----

# UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		Application No.	29/529,332				Filed	June 5, 201	5
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	888\$÷	WHEREAS,	Norifumi	ITO	and	Kenji	MAEDA	***************************************	
•									
Insert Title of Invention	<b>3800</b>	(hereinafter designated)		signed)	has (ha	ive) invent	ted certain new a	and useful improv	vements in
Insert Date of Signing of		for which an applic undersigned (except					States of Am	erica has been	executed by the
Application	888\$-	on Apri	5	; and					
Insert Name of Assignee	1000)-	WHEREAS, MIZUNO CORPORATION							
-									
Insert Address of Assignee	1990)	of <u>1-23, Kit</u>	ahama 4-ch	ome,	Chuc	o-ku, C	saka-shi,	Osaka 541-	-8538 Japan
	-		***************************************						
	~							\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	sss)-	its heirs, successor desirous of acquir Letters Patent(s) t in any and all f	ing the entire i that may be gra	right, t inted t	itle an	d interes	t in and to sai	d invention and	
		NOW, THERE hand paid, the received the undersigned hand transfer unto sof America, its territo any and all Lett territories, dependent to the contract of the	eipt of which is as (have) sold, said Assignee ti itories, depend ers Patent(s) v	hereb assign ne full encies vhich r	y ackr ed and and ex and po nay be	owledged I transfer clusive ri essession granted	i, and other go red, and by the ght to the said s and the entire therefor in the	od and valuable ese presents d invention in the e right, title and United States	oes sell, assign e United States I interest in and of America, its

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full

term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0964 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Troutman Sanders LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

(1) Date	April 16, 2015	. •	Name of Inventor	Norifumi	IFUXI ITO
(2) Date	April 16, 2015	. •	Name of Inventor_	KE	NJI MAEDA.
				Kenji ma	EDA
(5) Date		,	Name of Inventor_		
(6) Date		,	Name of Inventor_	******************************	
					PAICNI

RECORDED: 06/12/2015 REEL: 035826 FRAME: 0965